City of Merced, CA Tax Transparency Commission (Measure C and Measure Y)

Board Roster

Douglas A Piuser Jr 1st Term Jan 01, 2021 - Jan 01, 2025

Appointing Authority City Council Position Chair Category District 6

Matthew L Michael Partial Term Jan 01, 2022 - Jan 01, 2026

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category District 4

Cristina Garcia 2nd Term Jan 01, 2023 - Jan 01, 2027

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category At-Large

Alison D. Kostecky 1st Term Jan 01, 2023 - Jan 01, 2027

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category District 5

Anthony Raymond Aldana

1st Term Jan 01, 2023 - Jan 02, 2027

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category District 2

Michael J Harris

2nd Term Jul 01, 2024 - Jul 01, 2028

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category District 3

Matthew Van Hagen

Appointing Authority Bargaining Unit Position Ex-Officio Office/Role IFFA Representatvie Category Measure C

Corey M Plagenza No Term

Appointing Authority Bargaining Unit Position Ex-Officio Office/Role MACE Representative Category Measure C

Jeremy Salyers

1st Term N/A - N/A

Appointing Authority Bargaining Unit Position Ex-Officio Office/Role MAPS Representative Category Measure C

Vacancy

Appointing Authority Bargaining Unit Position Ex-Officio Office/Role MPOA Representative Category Measure C

Vacancy

Appointing Authority City Council Position Member Category District 1

Vacancy

Appointing Authority Bargaining Unit Position Ex-Officio Office/Role AFSME Representative Category Measure C